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NO.9os, 2021 

To: CID Personnel
Concerned Secondary School Principals
This Division 

A AMacio 
From: ILBERTO L. OPLENARIA, CESO V 

Schools Division Superintendent 

Subject: Virtual Training for BPP Teachers on the Utilization of Multi-Media
Toolkit for Bread and Pastry Production Course 

Date: November 29, 2021 

1. Relative to the Conduct of the Virtual Training for BPP Teachers on the Utilization
of Multi-Media Toolkit for Bread and Pastry Production Course through the Bureau of 

Learning Resources(BLR) in collaboration with Universal Robina Corporation and 
Knowledge Community, this Office, through the Curriculum Implementation Division,
officially announces the identified teacher-participants of the schools offering Bread 
and Pastry Production and with a minimum qualification of NC ll and currently teaching 

the same course to participate the said activity online on December 9- 10, 2021. 

2. Participants to this activity are advised to position themselves in a place with a very 

good internet connection and are to obsenve strict compliance of health and safety 

protocols set by the Inter-Agency Task Force (ATF). 

3. Attached is the List of ldentified Teacher-Participants for reference.

4. For information and strict compliance.



Attachment to the Division Memorandum No. _s. 2021 

List of Participants 

Virtual Training on the Utilization of Multi-Media Toolkit for Bread and Pastry Production Course 
Division: Lanao del Norte 

Teacher School Email Address FB Account Contact Number 
1. Charity A. Sultan Ali Dimaporo MIS 

Cacas 
2. Hezel Mae 

G. TesioD 
3. Evangeline 

V. Yu 
4. lonee D. 

charity.cacas001@deped.gov.ph Charity Aberion 09778392372 

Lanao del Norte NCHSS hezelmae.gongob@deped.gov.ph Hezel Suan Gongob 09150481181

Baioi NHSs evangelineyu001@deped.gov.ph Vangie Vidal Yu 09676770127

Kapatagan NHS lonee.ebasan35@gmail.com Ebasan Cema lonee 09262900238 
Ebasan 
5. Erlinda A. Lala NHSS erlinda.lao003@deped.gov.ph Erlinda Lao 09363541421 
Lao 
6. Annelyn A. 

Tampus 
7. Jinky V. 

Pepito 
8. Janice M. 

Liangan NHS annelyn.tampus003@deped.gov.ph Annelyn Tampus 09177148264

Teofila QNHS jinky.pepito001@deped.gov.ph Jinky Sarabia Vicoy 09619324434 

Marcela Mabanta NHSS janice.encamacion@deped.gov.ph Joy Encamacion 09366801942 
Encamacion 
9. Cheryl B. 

Maningo0 
|10. Aubrey S. 

Borja 
11. Mijoy E. 

Femandez
Prepare by: 

Panoloon NHS cheryl.maningo@deped.gov.ph Cheryl Barioga Maningo 09563311074

Salvador NHS aubrey.borja001@deped.gov.ph Brey Escala Suerte 09454929575

Geronima CNHS mijoy.femandez@deped.gov.ph Femadez E. Mijoy 09382814799 
Noted by: Approved: 

Met MARIA EVA S. EDON, Ph.D. ROSALIOR. VIOS 
EPS, TLE/TVL 

EDILBERTO L. OPLENARIA, CESO V 
Schools Division SuperintendentChief, CIDD 
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